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For the admission to the three-year research doctorate course in CIVIL SYSTEMS ENGINEERING – 39th 
cycle, the final merit ranking list is approved. 

 

25 places are divided as follows: 
 

19 positions with scholarship and 6 positions with no scholarship 

 

 
 

    
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Id. Number    Last Name First Name Date of Birth Finale Score 

 

1. 1332507 DE SANTIS ELEONORA 12/10/1995 93,5/100 

2. 1300315 BELLONI CHIARA 22/09/1998 93,25/100 

3. 1329252 PENNINO STELLA 26/05/2000 93*/100(precede per età) 

4. 1326773 FUCITO SIMONE 07/07/1996 93/100 

5. 1323966 NOTARI BEATRICE 19/09/1998 91*/100(precede per età) 

 

6. 1327301 
 

TASCIONE 
ALESSANDRA 
MARISA 

 

05/06/1992 
 

91/100 

7. 1321193 PASSARELLI CRISTINA 17/01/1999 87/100 

8. 1306844 DE MATTEIS LUCA 14/10/1994 86,75/100 

9. 1338035 HAGHDOOST MOHAMMADREZA 04/05/1995 82/100 

10. 1339274 CRISTIANO FABIO DANILO 20/10/1998 81,5/100 

11. 1311807 DE FALCO ALESSIA 05/06/1991 80,75/100 

12. 1307023 MARRA SEBASTIANO 31/10/1997 79/100 

13. 1326361 ATYABI SEYEDMEHDI 06/05/1985 78/100 

14. 1332495 NARDELLA GIULIA 30/11/1999 77/100 

15. 1332003 RUSSO ANNALISA 10/04/1997 76/100 

16. 1340527 AVERTO CARMEN 19/11/1996 75/100 

17. 1305111 COSENZA VALERIA 09/02/1994 74*/100(precede per età) 



2  

 

 
18. 1342458 DI CRISCITO PAOLA 16/07/1992 74*/100(precede per età) 

19. 1329245 MARTINELLI VALERIO 21/07/1992 74/100 

20. 1332489 PANICO ANNAPAOLA 08/04/2000 72,75/100 

21. 1300132 NATALE ILARIA 05/01/1996 72,5/100 

22. 1323749 IANNELLI DAVIDE 20/04/1995 72*/100(precede per età) 

23. 1330582 DI COSTANZO LUCA 07/05/1982 72/100 

24. 1308228 REZENDE DA COSTA FELIPE 03/09/1998 71,5*/100 

25. 1343105 BASILE ELIANA 31/07/1992 71,5/100 

26. 1325044 CHIOCCA ALESSIA 14/08/1997 70*/100(precede per età) 

27. 1329750 VITIELLO GIUSEPPE 06/09/1987 70/100 

28. 1338291 SIDDIQUE ALI 23/02/1994 57,5/100 

29. 1321883 HELMY MOHAMED 26/03/1995 57/100 

 

 

The following candidates are declared winners: 

 
Id. Number Last Name First Name 

 
1332507 DE SANTIS ELEONORA 

1300315 BELLONI CHIARA 

1329252 PENNINO STELLA 

1326773 FUCITO SIMONE 

1323966 NOTARI BEATRICE 

1327301 TASCIONE ALESSANDRA MARISA 

1321193 PASSARELLI CRISTINA 

1306844 DE MATTEIS LUCA 

1338035 HAGHDOOST MOHAMMADREZA 

1339274 CRISTIANO FABIO DANILO 

1311807 DE FALCO ALESSIA 

1307023 MARRA SEBASTIANO 

1326361 ATYABI SEYEDMEHDI 

1332495 NARDELLA GIULIA 
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1332003 RUSSO ANNALISA 

1340527 AVERTO CARMEN 

1305111 COSENZA VALERIA 

1342458 DI CRISCITO PAOLA 

1329245 MARTINELLI VALERIO 

1332489 PANICO ANNAPAOLA 

1300132 NATALE ILARIA 

1323749 IANNELLI DAVIDE 

1330582 DI COSTANZO LUCA 

1308228 REZENDE DA COSTA FELIPE 

1343105 BASILE ELIANA 

 


